

# Hall of the House of Representatives

89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013

## Amendment Form

---

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1447

TO AMEND THE CHILD MALTREATMENT ACT.

---

### Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1447

Amend House Bill No. 1447 as engrossed, H3/4/13 (version: 03/04/2013 09:43:17 AM)

Page 3, line 29, delete "fifteen (15)" and substitute "fourteen (14)"

AND

Page 4, line 34, delete "(a)" and substitute "(a)(1)"

AND

Page 5, delete line 1 and substitute the following:

"16-805.

(2) Subdivision (a)(1) of this section does not affect § 20-16-808."



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative Fite

MGF/NJR - 03-05-2013 11:16:00

MGF307

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk